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Rámec

Konstituce

Hloubka těla

Mléčný typ

Sklon zádě

Šířka zádě

Postoj zadních konč.

Postoj zezadu

Úhel spěnky

Chodivost

Přední upnutí vem.

Zadní výška vem.

Zadní šířka vemene

Závěsný vaz

Hloubka vemene

Rozmístění struků

Délka struků

malý

slabá

mělká

slabý

zdvižená

úzká

strmý

sevřený

plochý

nízké

slabé

nízká

úzká

slabý

hluboké

daleko

krátké

velký

silná

hluboké

výrazný

sražená

široká

šavlový

otevřený

strmý

vysoké

výrazné

vysoká

široké

výrazný

mělké

blízko

dlouhé

SIH

INDEX PRODUKCE

MLÉKO

BÍLKOVINA

TUK

REL

PH TYP 

VEMENO

KONČETINY

SOMATICKÉ BUŇKY 

DLOUHOVĚKOST

PORODY

PH ČR 7/2014

JATTLE TV

Shottle x Emerson

VÝBORNÝ TYP

RÁMCOVÁ ZVÍŘATA

DOBRÁ PLODNOST

ZLEPŠOVATEL % TUKU

Jattle ET

    111

    102

    131 kg

        1 kg

 - 0,05 %

      31 kg

+ 0,30 %

      93 %
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112

114

116

113
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 98

76       88     100    112     124

O: Picston Shottle TV*TL 
M: Rieke TV*TL
     01  305  11301  4,6  3,7
OM: Ricecrest Emerson
MM: Rivana 18
        02 305 12657 4,4 551 3,5 445
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